ASSESSMENT REPORT TITLE PAGE AND SUMMARY
TITLE: GEOCHEMICAL SAMPLING & PROSPECTING REPORT On The GLITTER KING GROUP
TOTAL COST: $$6,760.86
AUTHOR(S): Craig  A Lynes Prospector
SIGNATURE(S):
NOTICE OF WORK PERMIT NUMBER(S)/DATE(S):
STATEMENT OF WORK EVENT NUMBER(S)/DATE(S: 56631932017/SEP/05
YEAR OF WORK: 2017

  GK-17R02
442336 5950564 Grab Outcrop micaceous quartzite
  GK-17R03
442372 5950541 Out Crop in creek micaceous quartzite with layered sulphides
  GR-17R04
442438 5950469 Grab Angular Float white sucrosic quartz with 20% disseminated sulphides
 GK-17R05
442616 5950324 Grab Angular Float  in north Zone rusty micaceous quartzite with disseminated sulphides
GK-17R06
442631 5950328 Subcrop float biotite gneiss with diss sulphides
  GK-17R07
442633 5950330 Angular float Massive sulphide in quartzite
Significant Results
SAMPLE Ag Au Cu Fe Ni Pb Zn Cu
 DESCRIPTION ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm %
 GK-17R01 0.04 <0.02 108 1.61 1.7 2.5 9
  GK-17R02 0.08 <0.02 222 2.26 3.3 2.4 13
  GK-17R03 0.23 <0.02 784 4.48 60.8 0.5 18
  GK-17R04 1.01 <0.02 277 1.79 6.1 32.6 89
  GK-17R05 14.85 0.21 4610 3.46 5.3 3530 5.80%
  GK-17R06 32.9 0.32 >10000 2.59 3.2 7840 2.48% 1.155

Project: Glitter King
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS    VA17186428
Sample Description
Method
Analyte
Units
LOR
WEI-21 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41
Recvd Wt. Ag Al As Au B Ba Be Bi Ca Cd Ce Co Cr Cs
kg ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm
0.02 0.01 0.01 0.1 0.02 10 10 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.1 1 0.05
GK-17R01 1.30 0.04 0.58 0.5 <0.02 <10 240 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.02 6.67 10.0 3 0.13
GK-17R02 1.46 0.08 0.71 0.2 <0.02 <10 210 0.06 0.12 0.06 0.01 4.85 8.9 3 0.16
GK-17R03 1.08 0.23 0.67 0.3 <0.02 <10 10 0.12 0.26 0.60 0.06 3.35 70.7 14 <0.05
GK-17R04 0.90 1.01 0.47 1.4 <0.02 <10 30 0.05 0.30 0.13 0.56 19.75 8.5 6 0.30
GK-17R05 1.72 14.85 0.45 8.3 0.21 <10 110 <0.05 2.53 0.18 378 5.93 3.0 5 0.34
GK-17R06 2.48 32.9 0.55 13.7 0.32 <10 90 0.13 21.0 0.13 161.5 9.76 1.5 9 0.13
GK-17R07 1.66 60.0 1.03 28.6 0.19 <10 40 0.46 36.8 0.27 395 0.87 35.9 8 0.25
***** See Appendix Page for comments regarding this certificate *****
    Page: 2 - B

GRINDROD BC V0E 1Y0
To:
Project: Glitter King
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS    VA17186428
Sample Description
Method
Analyte
Units
LOR
ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41 ME-MS41
Cu Fe Ga Ge Hf Hg In K La Li Mg Mn Mo Na Nb
ppm % ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm % ppm ppm % ppm ppm % ppm
0.2 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.005 0.01 0.2 0.1 0.01 5 0.05 0.01 0.05
GK-17R01 108.0 1.61 2.45 <0.05 0.08 <0.01 0.012 0.22 3.1 1.5 0.24 135 0.44 0.11 0.70
GK-17R02 222 2.26 3.01 <0.05 0.10 <0.01 0.015 0.28 2.2 1.7 0.29 149 0.41 0.12 0.70
GK-17R03 784 4.48 2.66 0.12 0.04 <0.01 0.016 0.03 1.4 0.8 0.35 238 0.77 0.12 0.12
GK-17R04 277 1.79 2.66 0.07 0.04 0.01 0.041 0.28 9.2 3.3 0.33 257 3.47 0.10 0.05
GK-17R05 4610 3.46 5.61 0.08 0.04 17.60 2.28 0.28 2.1 6.2 0.12 494 7.27 0.05 1.55
GK-17R06 >10000 2.59 6.09 0.09 0.10 10.50 0.895 0.24 3.8 1.7 0.13 240 25.4 0.08 0.89
GK-17R07 >10000 19.90 25.7 0.52 0.04 36.3 2.28 0.38 0.2 1.0 0.28 341 97.1 0.04 1.34
***** See Appendix Page for comments regarding this certificate *****
    Page: 2 - C
Total # Pages: 2  (A - D)